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Y63 North East and Yorkshire QOQ NHS Humber and North Yorkshire ICB 298,702 - -974 1,725 - 9,881 309,334 174 
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QHM NHS North East and North Cumbria ICB 526,849 - -953 17,250 - 3,220 546,366 173 
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QF7 NHS South Yorkshire ICB 237,481 - -3 5,028 - 4,199 246,705 167 
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QWO NHS West Yorkshire ICB 423,649 - 14 4,402 - 12,058 440,123 168 
Y62 North West QYG NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB 449,640 - 1,064 6,125 - 11,345 468,174 172 
Y62 North West QOP NHS Greater Manchester ICB 509,816 - - - - 19,808 529,624 168 
Y62 North West QE1 NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria ICB 294,831 - - 5,401 - 6,054 306,286 169 
Y60 Midlands QHL NHS Birmingham and Solihull ICB 254,074 - 91 1,756 417 8,115 264,454 168 
Y60 Midlands QUA NHS Black Country ICB 207,041 - - 4,605 -417 3,439 214,668 167 
Y60 Midlands QWU NHS Coventry and Warwickshire ICB 164,131 - - 1,739 - 4,638 170,508 162 
Y60 Midlands QJ2 NHS Derby and Derbyshire ICB 173,191 - - 1,782 - 4,947 179,920 162 
Y60 Midlands QGH NHS Herefordshire and Worcestershire ICB 139,280 - - 2,874 - 2,537 144,691 177 
Y60 Midlands QK1 NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB 177,504 - -320 2,427 - 4,470 184,081 155 
Y60 Midlands QJM NHS Lincolnshire ICB 139,900 - - - - 5,436 145,336 180 
Y60 Midlands QPM NHS Northamptonshire ICB 123,815 - - 16 - 4,794 128,626 158 
Y60 Midlands QT1 NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICB 195,677 - - 4,862 - 2,741 203,280 164 
Y60 Midlands QOC NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin ICB 82,952 - - 472 - 2,751 86,175 166 
Y60 Midlands QNC NHS Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent ICB 186,050 - - 1,035 4,981 6,194 198,260 169 
Y61 East of England QHG NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes ICB 157,628 - - 1,323 - 4,801 163,752 152 
Y61 East of England QUE NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough ICB 152,953 - - 1,487 - 4,456 158,896 157 
Y61 East of England QM7 NHS Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB 237,401 - - 2,444 - 6,780 246,625 153 
Y61 East of England QH8 NHS Mid and South Essex ICB 190,963 - - 474 - 6,946 198,383 158 
Y61 East of England QMM NHS Norfolk and Waveney ICB 189,313 - - - - 7,355 196,668 182 
Y61 East of England QJG NHS Suffolk and North East Essex ICB 171,222 - - 2,320 - 4,333 177,875 170 
Y56 London QMJ NHS North Central London ICB 263,587 - - 9,935 - 306 273,828 157 
Y56 London QMF NHS North East London ICB 359,496 -355 - 13,541 - 427 373,108 158 
Y56 London QRV NHS North West London ICB 393,816 528 - 14,590 - 711 409,645 148 
Y56 London QKK NHS South East London ICB 317,727 -172 - 12,034 - 311 329,899 161 
Y56 London QWE NHS South West London ICB 255,671 - -835 9,769 - 165 264,769 153 
Y59 South East QU9 NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and Berkshire West ICB 285,298 - - 3,986 - 7,099 296,383 152 
Y59 South East QNQ NHS Frimley ICB 118,320 - -1,544 4,265 - 332 121,373 149 
Y59 South East QRL NHS Hampshire and Isle Of Wight ICB 296,630 - -534 7,029 83 4,496 307,704 160 
Y59 South East QKS NHS Kent and Medway ICB 308,016 - - 2,051 - 9,916 319,983 163 
Y59 South East QXU NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB 165,306 - 60 1,149 - 5,274 171,788 153 
Y59 South East QNX NHS Sussex ICB 290,149 - -807 1,805 - 9,468 300,615 165 
Y58 South West QOX NHS Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon and Wiltshire ICB 148,371 - -540 1,350 - 4,415 153,595 157 
Y58 South West QUY NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB 155,873 - 321 5,472 - 584 162,250 153 
Y58 South West QT6 NHS Cornwall and The Isles Of Scilly ICB 98,819 - 1,749 525 - 3,314 104,407 175 
Y58 South West QJK NHS Devon ICB 198,508 - 1,341 830 - 6,883 207,562 163 
Y58 South West QVV NHS Dorset ICB 131,169 - - - - 5,096 136,265 166 
Y58 South West QR1 NHS Gloucestershire ICB 103,150 - - 3,699 - 309 107,158 159 
Y58 South West QSL NHS Somerset ICB 93,391 - 489 3,302 - 327 97,509 164 
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1 Y63 North East and Yorkshire 1,486,681 - -1,916 28,405 - 29,357 1,542,527 171 
2 Y62 North West 1,254,287 - 1,064 11,526 - 37,207 1,304,084 170 
3 Y60 Midlands 1,843,615 - -229 21,568 4,981 50,062 1,919,998 166 
4 Y61 East of England 1,099,480 - - 8,048 - 34,671 1,142,198 161 
5 Y56 London 1,590,297 0 -835 59,869 - 1,919 1,651,250 155 
6 Y59 South East 1,463,719 - -2,825 20,285 83 36,585 1,517,847 158 
7 Y58 South West 929,281 - 3,360 15,178 - 20,928 968,746 161 

Total ENGLAND 9,667,360 - -1,382 164,879 5,064 210,729 10,046,650 163 
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Y63 North East and Yorkshire QOQ NHS Humber and North Yorkshire ICB 309,334          2.16% 5.49% -0.38% 325,088       183               1.77% 5.09% 9,881           
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QHM NHS North East and North Cumbria ICB 546,366          0.27% 5.41% -0.27% 574,386       182               -0.00% 5.13% 3,220           
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QF7 NHS South Yorkshire ICB 246,705          1.56% 5.55% -0.38% 259,411       174               1.17% 5.15% 4,199           
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QWO NHS West Yorkshire ICB 440,123          1.82% 5.46% -0.38% 462,408       176               1.43% 5.06% 12,058         
Y62 North West QYG NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB 468,174          -0.14% 5.56% 0.04% 494,372       181               -0.11% 5.60% 11,345         
Y62 North West QOP NHS Greater Manchester ICB 529,624          -2.17% 5.51% 0.54% 561,851       177               -1.64% 6.08% 19,808         
Y62 North West QE1 NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria ICB 306,286          -1.13% 5.47% 0.28% 323,950       178               -0.85% 5.77% 6,054           
Y60 Midlands QHL NHS Birmingham and Solihull ICB 264,454          0.21% 5.39% -0.21% 278,124       177               -0.00% 5.17% 8,115           
Y60 Midlands QUA NHS Black Country ICB 214,668          -1.30% 5.48% 0.33% 227,175       175               -0.98% 5.83% 3,439           
Y60 Midlands QWU NHS Coventry and Warwickshire ICB 170,508          -0.67% 5.94% 0.17% 180,933       170               -0.50% 6.11% 4,638           
Y60 Midlands QJ2 NHS Derby and Derbyshire ICB 179,920          0.67% 5.68% -0.38% 189,422       170               0.29% 5.28% 4,947           
Y60 Midlands QGH NHS Herefordshire and Worcestershire ICB 144,691          5.37% 5.86% -0.38% 152,591       186               4.97% 5.46% 2,537           
Y60 Midlands QK1 NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB 184,081          -0.31% 5.92% 0.08% 195,134       163               -0.24% 6.00% 4,470           
Y60 Midlands QJM NHS Lincolnshire ICB 145,336          0.52% 5.80% -0.38% 153,175       189               0.13% 5.39% 5,436           
Y60 Midlands QPM NHS Northamptonshire ICB 128,626          -0.66% 5.99% 0.16% 136,558       167               -0.49% 6.17% 4,794           
Y60 Midlands QT1 NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICB 203,280          1.18% 5.70% -0.38% 214,055       171               0.79% 5.30% 2,741           
Y60 Midlands QOC NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin ICB 86,175            0.02% 6.21% -0.02% 91,504         175               -0.00% 6.18% 2,751           
Y60 Midlands QNC NHS Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent ICB 198,260          4.06% 5.59% -0.38% 208,541       177               3.67% 5.19% 6,194           
Y61 East of England QHG NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes ICB 163,752          -1.26% 5.59% 0.31% 173,457       160               -0.95% 5.93% 4,801           
Y61 East of England QUE NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough ICB 158,896          -0.45% 5.60% 0.11% 167,988       165               -0.34% 5.72% 4,456           
Y61 East of England QM7 NHS Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB 246,625          1.06% 5.50% -0.38% 259,189       160               0.67% 5.09% 6,780           
Y61 East of England QH8 NHS Mid and South Essex ICB 198,383          0.73% 5.69% -0.38% 208,881       166               0.35% 5.29% 6,946           
Y61 East of England QMM NHS Norfolk and Waveney ICB 196,668          2.28% 5.82% -0.38% 207,318       191               1.89% 5.41% 7,355           
Y61 East of England QJG NHS Suffolk and North East Essex ICB 177,875          0.60% 5.78% -0.38% 187,432       178               0.22% 5.37% 4,333           
Y56 London QMJ NHS North Central London ICB 273,828          -0.72% 5.63% 0.18% 289,764       165               -0.54% 5.82% 306              
Y56 London QMF NHS North East London ICB 373,108          2.80% 5.70% -0.38% 392,894       166               2.41% 5.30% 427              
Y56 London QRV NHS North West London ICB 409,645          -4.94% 5.38% 1.00% 435,995       157               -3.99% 6.43% 711              
Y56 London QKK NHS South East London ICB 329,899          1.75% 5.66% -0.38% 347,252       168               1.36% 5.26% 311              
Y56 London QWE NHS South West London ICB 264,769          2.56% 5.56% -0.38% 278,433       160               2.17% 5.16% 165              
Y59 South East QU9 NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and Berkshire West ICB 296,383          -0.79% 5.61% 0.20% 313,631       161               -0.60% 5.82% 7,099           
Y59 South East QNQ NHS Frimley ICB 121,373          -1.75% 5.44% 0.44% 128,540       158               -1.32% 5.90% 332              
Y59 South East QRL NHS Hampshire and Isle Of Wight ICB 307,704          -0.89% 5.65% 0.22% 325,802       169               -0.67% 5.88% 4,496           
Y59 South East QKS NHS Kent and Medway ICB 319,983          -1.20% 5.81% 0.30% 339,580       172               -0.90% 6.12% 9,916           
Y59 South East QXU NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB 171,788          -1.08% 5.44% 0.27% 181,625       161               -0.81% 5.73% 5,274           
Y59 South East QNX NHS Sussex ICB 300,615          0.39% 5.76% -0.38% 316,731       173               0.01% 5.36% 9,468           
Y58 South West QOX NHS Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon and Wiltshire ICB 153,595          -1.49% 5.84% 0.37% 163,173       165               -1.13% 6.24% 4,415           
Y58 South West QUY NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB 162,250          -1.54% 5.72% 0.39% 172,186       161               -1.16% 6.12% 584              
Y58 South West QT6 NHS Cornwall and The Isles Of Scilly ICB 104,407          -0.34% 6.08% 0.08% 110,847       184               -0.25% 6.17% 3,314           
Y58 South West QJK NHS Devon ICB 207,562          -1.65% 5.88% 0.41% 220,682       172               -1.24% 6.32% 6,883           
Y58 South West QVV NHS Dorset ICB 136,265          0.10% 5.62% -0.10% 143,785       175               -0.00% 5.52% 5,096           
Y58 South West QR1 NHS Gloucestershire ICB 107,158          -2.00% 5.98% 0.50% 114,129       168               -1.51% 6.51% 309              
Y58 South West QSL NHS Somerset ICB 97,509            -1.35% 5.98% 0.34% 103,692       173               -1.02% 6.34% 327              
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1 Y63 North East and Yorkshire 1,542,527       1.29% 5.46% -0.34% 1,621,293    179               0.94% 5.11% 29,357         
2 Y62 North West 1,304,084       -1.21% 5.52% 0.30% 1,380,173    179               -0.91% 5.83% 37,207         
3 Y60 Midlands 1,919,998       0.76% 5.72% -0.13% 2,027,212    174               0.63% 5.58% 50,062         
4 Y61 East of England 1,142,198       0.59% 5.66% -0.21% 1,204,265    169               0.37% 5.43% 34,671         
5 Y56 London 1,651,250       -0.05% 5.58% 0.05% 1,744,338    163               0.01% 5.64% 1,919           
6 Y59 South East 1,517,847       -0.78% 5.66% 0.14% 1,605,909    167               -0.64% 5.80% 36,585         
7 Y58 South West 968,746          -1.23% 5.85% 0.30% 1,028,494    170               -0.94% 6.17% 20,928         

Total ENGLAND 10,046,650 - 0.00% - 10,611,684  171 - 5.62% 210,729 
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Y63 North East and Yorkshire QOQ NHS Humber and North Yorkshire ICB 325,088 325,088 183
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QHM NHS North East and North Cumbria ICB 574,386 574,386 182
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QF7 NHS South Yorkshire ICB 259,411 259,411 174
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QWO NHS West Yorkshire ICB 462,408 462,408 176
Y62 North West QYG NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB 494,372 494,372 181
Y62 North West QOP NHS Greater Manchester ICB 561,851 561,851 177
Y62 North West QE1 NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria ICB 323,950 323,950 178
Y60 Midlands QHL NHS Birmingham and Solihull ICB 278,124 278,124 177
Y60 Midlands QUA NHS Black Country ICB 227,175 227,175 175
Y60 Midlands QWU NHS Coventry and Warwickshire ICB 180,933 180,933 170
Y60 Midlands QJ2 NHS Derby and Derbyshire ICB 189,422 189,422 170
Y60 Midlands QGH NHS Herefordshire and Worcestershire ICB 152,591 152,591 186
Y60 Midlands QK1 NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB 195,134 195,134 163
Y60 Midlands QJM NHS Lincolnshire ICB 153,175 153,175 189
Y60 Midlands QPM NHS Northamptonshire ICB 136,558 136,558 167
Y60 Midlands QT1 NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICB 214,055 214,055 171
Y60 Midlands QOC NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin ICB 91,504 91,504 175
Y60 Midlands QNC NHS Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent ICB 208,541 208,541 177
Y61 East of England QHG NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes ICB 173,457 173,457 160
Y61 East of England QUE NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough ICB 167,988 167,988 165
Y61 East of England QM7 NHS Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB 259,189 259,189 160
Y61 East of England QH8 NHS Mid and South Essex ICB 208,881 208,881 166
Y61 East of England QMM NHS Norfolk and Waveney ICB 207,318 207,318 191
Y61 East of England QJG NHS Suffolk and North East Essex ICB 187,432 187,432 178
Y56 London QMJ NHS North Central London ICB 289,764 289,764 165
Y56 London QMF NHS North East London ICB 392,894 392,894 166
Y56 London QRV NHS North West London ICB 435,995 435,995 157
Y56 London QKK NHS South East London ICB 347,252 347,252 168
Y56 London QWE NHS South West London ICB 278,433 278,433 160
Y59 South East QU9 NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and Berkshire West ICB 313,631 313,631 161
Y59 South East QNQ NHS Frimley ICB 128,540 128,540 158
Y59 South East QRL NHS Hampshire and Isle Of Wight ICB 325,802 325,802 169
Y59 South East QKS NHS Kent and Medway ICB 339,580 339,580 172
Y59 South East QXU NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB 181,625 181,625 161
Y59 South East QNX NHS Sussex ICB 316,731 316,731 173
Y58 South West QOX NHS Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon and Wiltshire ICB 163,173 163,173 165
Y58 South West QUY NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB 172,186 172,186 161
Y58 South West QT6 NHS Cornwall and The Isles Of Scilly ICB 110,847 110,847 184
Y58 South West QJK NHS Devon ICB 220,682 220,682 172
Y58 South West QVV NHS Dorset ICB 143,785 143,785 175
Y58 South West QR1 NHS Gloucestershire ICB 114,129 114,129 168
Y58 South West QSL NHS Somerset ICB 103,692 103,692 173
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1 Y63 North East and Yorkshire 1,621,293 1,621,293 179
2 Y62 North West 1,380,173 1,380,173 179
3 Y60 Midlands 2,027,212 2,027,212 174
4 Y61 East of England 1,204,265 1,204,265 169
5 Y56 London 1,744,338 1,744,338 163
6 Y59 South East 1,605,909 1,605,909 167
7 Y58 South West 1,028,494 1,028,494 170

Total ENGLAND 10,611,684 10,611,684 171 
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Y63 North East and Yorkshire QOQ NHS Humber and North Yorkshire ICB 325,088 1.77% 3.59% -0.40% 335,418 188 1.37% 3.18% 
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QHM NHS North East and North Cumbria ICB 574,386 -0.00% 3.53% 0.00% 594,687 188 -0.00% 3.53% 
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QF7 NHS South Yorkshire ICB 259,411 1.17% 3.66% -0.40% 267,829 179 0.77% 3.25% 
Y63 North East and Yorkshire QWO NHS West Yorkshire ICB 462,408 1.43% 3.58% -0.40% 477,053 181 1.02% 3.17% 
Y62 North West QYG NHS Cheshire and Merseyside ICB 494,372 -0.11% 3.68% 0.03% 512,683 187 -0.08% 3.70% 
Y62 North West QOP NHS Greater Manchester ICB 561,851 -1.64% 3.61% 0.41% 584,510 183 -1.24% 4.03% 
Y62 North West QE1 NHS Lancashire and South Cumbria ICB 323,950 -0.85% 3.59% 0.21% 336,298 184 -0.64% 3.81% 
Y60 Midlands QHL NHS Birmingham and Solihull ICB 278,124 -0.00% 3.51% 0.00% 287,895 182 -0.00% 3.51% 
Y60 Midlands QUA NHS Black Country ICB 227,175 -0.98% 3.63% 0.25% 236,005 181 -0.74% 3.89% 
Y60 Midlands QWU NHS Coventry and Warwickshire ICB 180,933 -0.50% 4.06% 0.13% 188,511 176 -0.38% 4.19% 
Y60 Midlands QJ2 NHS Derby and Derbyshire ICB 189,422 0.29% 3.78% -0.27% 196,042 175 0.01% 3.49% 
Y60 Midlands QGH NHS Herefordshire and Worcestershire ICB 152,591 4.97% 3.99% -0.40% 158,038 191 4.55% 3.57% 
Y60 Midlands QK1 NHS Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland ICB 195,134 -0.24% 4.04% 0.06% 203,137 168 -0.18% 4.10% 
Y60 Midlands QJM NHS Lincolnshire ICB 153,175 0.13% 3.90% -0.13% 158,939 195 0.01% 3.76% 
Y60 Midlands QPM NHS Northamptonshire ICB 136,558 -0.49% 4.09% 0.12% 142,313 172 -0.37% 4.21% 
Y60 Midlands QT1 NHS Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICB 214,055 0.79% 3.83% -0.40% 221,362 176 0.39% 3.41% 
Y60 Midlands QOC NHS Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin ICB 91,504 -0.00% 4.29% 0.00% 95,426 180 -0.00% 4.29% 
Y60 Midlands QNC NHS Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent ICB 208,541 3.67% 3.69% -0.40% 215,365 182 3.25% 3.27% 
Y61 East of England QHG NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes ICB 173,457 -0.95% 3.73% 0.24% 180,358 166 -0.71% 3.98% 
Y61 East of England QUE NHS Cambridgeshire and Peterborough ICB 167,988 -0.34% 3.74% 0.08% 174,422 171 -0.25% 3.83% 
Y61 East of England QM7 NHS Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB 259,189 0.67% 3.62% -0.40% 267,505 165 0.27% 3.21% 
Y61 East of England QH8 NHS Mid and South Essex ICB 208,881 0.35% 3.78% -0.33% 216,060 171 0.02% 3.44% 
Y61 East of England QMM NHS Norfolk and Waveney ICB 207,318 1.89% 3.89% -0.40% 214,524 196 1.48% 3.48% 
Y61 East of England QJG NHS Suffolk and North East Essex ICB 187,432 0.22% 3.86% -0.21% 194,251 184 0.01% 3.64% 
Y56 London QMJ NHS North Central London ICB 289,764 -0.54% 3.73% 0.14% 300,977 171 -0.41% 3.87% 
Y56 London QMF NHS North East London ICB 392,894 2.41% 3.77% -0.40% 406,089 170 2.00% 3.36% 
Y56 London QRV NHS North West London ICB 435,995 -3.99% 3.49% 1.00% 455,714 164 -3.03% 4.52% 
Y56 London QKK NHS South East London ICB 347,252 1.36% 3.74% -0.40% 358,810 173 0.96% 3.33% 
Y56 London QWE NHS South West London ICB 278,433 2.17% 3.68% -0.40% 287,532 165 1.76% 3.27% 
Y59 South East QU9 NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and Berkshire West ICB 313,631 -0.60% 3.70% 0.15% 325,715 167 -0.45% 3.85% 
Y59 South East QNQ NHS Frimley ICB 128,540 -1.32% 3.56% 0.33% 133,562 164 -1.00% 3.91% 
Y59 South East QRL NHS Hampshire and Isle Of Wight ICB 325,802 -0.67% 3.75% 0.17% 338,577 175 -0.50% 3.92% 
Y59 South East QKS NHS Kent and Medway ICB 339,580 -0.90% 3.92% 0.22% 353,699 178 -0.68% 4.16% 
Y59 South East QXU NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB 181,625 -0.81% 3.54% 0.20% 188,442 167 -0.61% 3.75% 
Y59 South East QNX NHS Sussex ICB 316,731 0.01% 3.87% -0.01% 328,947 179 0.00% 3.86% 
Y58 South West QOX NHS Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon and Wiltshire ICB 163,173 -1.13% 3.93% 0.28% 170,063 171 -0.85% 4.22% 
Y58 South West QUY NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB 172,186 -1.16% 3.81% 0.29% 179,273 167 -0.88% 4.12% 
Y58 South West QT6 NHS Cornwall and The Isles Of Scilly ICB 110,847 -0.25% 4.19% 0.06% 115,560 190 -0.19% 4.25% 
Y58 South West QJK NHS Devon ICB 220,682 -1.24% 3.98% 0.31% 230,184 179 -0.94% 4.31% 
Y58 South West QVV NHS Dorset ICB 143,785 -0.00% 3.70% 0.00% 149,111 181 -0.00% 3.70% 
Y58 South West QR1 NHS Gloucestershire ICB 114,129 -1.51% 4.10% 0.38% 119,262 174 -1.14% 4.50% 
Y58 South West QSL NHS Somerset ICB 103,692 -1.02% 4.06% 0.25% 108,177 180 -0.77% 4.33% 
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1 Y63 North East and Yorkshire 1,621,293 0.94% 3.58% -0.26% 1,674,987 185 0.68% 3.31% 
2 Y62 North West 1,380,173 -0.91% 3.63% 0.23% 1,433,491 185 -0.69% 3.86% 
3 Y60 Midlands 2,027,212 0.63% 3.84% -0.10% 2,103,033 180 0.53% 3.74% 
4 Y61 East of England 1,204,265 0.37% 3.77% -0.20% 1,247,120 174 0.17% 3.56% 
5 Y56 London 1,744,338 0.01% 3.68% 0.04% 1,809,122 169 0.05% 3.71% 
6 Y59 South East 1,605,909 -0.64% 3.76% 0.16% 1,668,942 173 -0.48% 3.93% 
7 Y58 South West 1,028,494 -0.94% 3.95% 0.23% 1,071,630 176 -0.71% 4.19% 

Total ENGLAND 10,611,684 - 3.74% 0.00% 11,008,325 177 - 3.74% 


	Baseline construction 2023-24
	Allocations 2023-24
	Baseline construction 2024-25
	Allocations 2024-25

